RICHARDSON COUNTY
EMPLOYEE/OFFICIAL
SALARIES AS OF
JULY 1, 2013
Pursuant to NE rev. State Statute 23-122
L.B299 of the 1996 Session of Legislature

The listing below are the current salaries of the positions held by employees of Richardson
County as of July 1, 2013, which the County Board of Commissioners are required to publish
between July 15 and August 15 of each year. Records are kept current at the County Clerk’s
Office.

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

District 1 $19,343.03 Annual

District 2 19,343.03 Annual

District 3 19,343.03 Annual
COUNTY CLERK-REGISTER OF DEEDS 44,489.51 Annual
Deputy County Clerk 33,367.13 Annual
Deputy Register of Deeds 33,367.13 Annual
Deputy of Elections 33,367.13 Annual
COUNTY TREASURER 44,489.51 Annual
Deputy County Treasurer 33,367.13 Annual
Chief Clerical 12.30 Hour
Regular Clerical 11.92 Hour
COUNTY ASSESSOR 44,489.51 Annual
Deputy County Assessor 33,367.13 Annual
Appraiser 25.00 Hour
Regular Clerical 11.92 Hour
CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT 44,489.51 Annual
Deputy Clerk of District Court 33,367.13 Annual
COUNTY ATTORNEY 53,387.62 Annual
Deputy County Attorney 42,710.10 Annual
Clerical 14.30 Hour
COUNTY SHERIFF 51,163.35 Annual
Regular & PT Deputy 16.47 Hour
Regular Clerical 13.42 Hour
Full-Time Dispatcher/Jailer 13.00 Hour
Jail/Matron 8.00 Hour
INVESTIGATOR 17.82 Hour

HUMBOLDT LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTRACT
Deputy, Sgt. 17.82 Hour
Clerical 13.42 Hour



COUNTY SURVEYOR

VETERAN’S SERVICE OFFICER
Regular Clerical

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY DIRECTOR
Deputy EMA Director
Clerical

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
Regular Clerical

COURTHOUSE MAINTENANCE
Full-Time, Custodial

NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL SUPERINTENDENT
Superintendent

ROAD DEPARTMENT

Highway Superintendent

Road Foreman

Shop Foreman

Bridge Foreman

Regular Clerical

Mechanic

Welder

Operator: Equipment, Maintainer, Dragline
Bridge Inspector

Truck Driver

Laborer

Sign Employee

Part-time Employee

Mary L. Eickhoff
Richardson County Clerk

9971.89

14.54
11.97

40,283.17
37,500.00
11.97

11.97

11.24

13.00

44,341.50
20.00
19.45
19.45
16.62
16.71
16.48
16.48

.10 addt’l
16.34
16.34
16.34
10.00

Annual

Hour
Hour

Annual
Annual
Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Annual
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour
Hour

David D. Sickel, Chairman
Richardson County Board
of Commissioners



