RICHARDSON COUNTY EMPLOYEE/OFFICIAL SALARIES AS OF JULY 1, 2013

Pursuant to NE rev. State Statute 23-122 LB299 of the 1996 Session of Legislature

The listing below are the current salaries of the positions held by employees of Richardson County as of July 1, 2013, which the County Board of Commissioners are required to publish between July 15 and August 15 of each year. Records are kept current at the County Clerk's Office.

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS		
District 1	\$19,343.03	Annual
District 2	19,343.03	Annual
District 3	19,343.03	Annual
COUNTY CLERK-REGISTER OF DEEDS	44,489.51	Annual
Deputy County Clerk	33,367.13	Annual
Deputy Register of Deeds	33,367.13	Annual
Deputy of Elections	33,367.13	Annual
COUNTY TREASURER	44,489.51	Annual
Deputy County Treasurer	33,367.13	Annual
Chief Clerical	12.30	Hour
Regular Clerical	11.92	Hour
COUNTY ASSESSOR	44,489.51	Annual
Deputy County Assessor	33,367.13	Annual
Appraiser	25.00	Hour
Regular Clerical	11.92	Hour
CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT	44,489.51	Annual
Deputy Clerk of District Court	33,367.13	Annual
COUNTY ATTORNEY	53,387.62	Annual
Deputy County Attorney	42,710.10	Annual
Clerical	14.30	Hour
COUNTY SHERIFF	51,163.35	Annual
Regular & PT Deputy	16.47	Hour
Regular Clerical	13.42	Hour
Full-Time Dispatcher/Jailer	13.00	Hour
Jail/Matron	8.00	Hour
INVESTIGATOR	17.82	Hour
HUMBOLDT LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTRACT		
Deputy, Sgt.	17.82	Hour
Clerical	13.42	Hour

COUNTY SURVEYOR	9971.89	Annual
VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER Regular Clerical	14.54 11.97	Hour Hour
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY DIRECTOR Deputy EMA Director Clerical	40,283.17 37,500.00 11.97	Annual Annual Hour
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE Regular Clerical	11.97	Hour
COURTHOUSE MAINTENANCE Full-Time, Custodial	11.24	Hour
NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL SUPERINTENDENT Superintendent	13.00	Hour
ROAD DEPARTMENT Highway Superintendent Road Foreman Shop Foreman Bridge Foreman Regular Clerical Mechanic Welder Operator: Equipment, Maintainer, Dragline Bridge Inspector Truck Driver Laborer Sign Employee	44,341.50 20.00 19.45 19.45 16.62 16.71 16.48 16.48 .10 addt'l 16.34 16.34 16.34	Annual Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour
Part-time Employee	10.00	Hour

David D. Sickel, Chairman Richardson County Board of Commissioners

Mary L. Eickhoff Richardson County Clerk